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CCHOA Board Meeting Agenda 

   27 July 2022, 6:30pm 

Circle C Community Center via zoom 
 

I. Roll Call   

 

II. Acceptance of Agenda  

 

III. Acceptance of June 29, 2022 board meeting minutes Trinh Bartlett 

 

IV. Homeowner Forum (3 min each)  

(Homeowners may sign up to speak for the Homeowners Forum by calling the HOA manager at 512-288-8663 or 

sending an email to info@circlecranch.info at least a week before the meeting, in writing.  Members will be given 

3 minutes to address the board.  The Board will send a reply through the HOA Office after the meeting. 

 

V. Landscaping Presentation – Susan Hoover 

 

VI. Management Reports 

a. General Report, Karen Hibpshman 

1. June YTD Financials 

b. Landscape Report, Clayton Hoover 

c. Aquatics Report, Brody McKinley 

d. Maintenance Report, Robert Bardeleben 

 

VII. Discussion Items 

a. Escarpment Loop Project 

b. CCN Project – Update 

c. Newsletter 

 

VIII. Action Items 

a. 2021 Audit 

b. Appointing Pool Committee Members 

 

 

IX. Adjourn Public Meeting 

 

X. Executive Session 

 

a. Leases 

 

 

Attachments 

1. June 2022 Board Meeting Minutes 

2. General Report (including YTD Financials) 

3. Landscape Report 

4. Aquatics Report 

5. Maintenance Report 

mailto:info@circlecranch.info
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Circle C Homeowners Association 
Board Meeting Minutes 
June 29, 2022 
 

1. The CCHOA Board of Directors convened on June 29, 2022, via video conferencing 
(Zoom). Theresa Bastian called the meeting to order at 6:32 p.m. In attendance were 
board members Theresa Bastian, David Lachance and Stephen Bega were in person.  
Russ Hodes and Kimberly De La Garza joined via Zoom.  Trinh joined via Zoom at 
6:36pm.  Jason Bram was not present.  CCHOA Manager Karen Hibpshman (HOA 
Manager) and Brody McKinley (Aquatics Director) and   Robert Bardeleben (Facilities 
Coordinator) was not present.   
 

2. Theresa presented the June 29, 2022 agenda.  Stephen motioned to accept the agenda.  
David seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the motion passed. 
 

3. Theresa presented the May 25, 2022 Board of Directors Meeting Minutes. Russ motioned 
to approve the minutes as written.  David seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the 
motion passed. 
 

4. Theresa introduced the Homeowner Forum.   
 
Jen Lee wanted to speak to the board concerning still pursuing “Swim at your own Rick” 
options.  The residents would like more say so in the decision-making process.  There is 
an action item on the agenda for a Pool Committee and they look forward to that.   
 

5. Karen provided the management report and the YTD Financials.   
 

6. Karen presented the landscaping report.  
 

7. Brody presented the aquatics report. 
 

8. Karen presented the maintenance report.   
 

9. The first discussion item was Escarpment Loop Project.  The Board attended a workshop 
to review and discuss the plans.  The plans will be sent out to bid. 
 

10. The second discussion item is the CCN Project Update.  We are still having issues with 
getting with the permits but continue to work on this. 
 

11. The third discussion item was the fireworks and the effects on some residents.  It was 
explained that staff and/or board would not be driving through the community enforcing 
the fireworks.  It has been placed in the newsletter, on the website and also Facebook.  
We reminded residents that it can be disturbing to some of the neighbors in the 
community but it isn’t something that we are able to enforce. 
 



 

2 
 

12. The first action item was the Financial Management Agreement.  The Financial 
Management Agreement is one that Terri Giles has had for the past 30-years.  Terri Giles 
handles all the financials including collections, the voting website, billing and payroll and 
also works closely with all the staff.  Due to the 2021 legislation, we are required to get a 
competitive bid for contracts over $50,000.  In the comparative bid, it shows the 
differences in the costs, what other companies would out-source.  It also shows the 
additional fees other companies retain instead of the Association. 
 
David motioned to stay with Giles and Shea.  Stephen seconded the motion.  Russ 
amended the motion to extend the contract to a 5-year contract.  David seconded Russ’s 
motion.  After the discussion, Russ withdrew his motion.    Theresa called for a vote of 
the original motion.  All were in favor and motion passed. 
 

13. The second action item was the Pool Committee Charter.  The proposed Pool Committee 
Charter outlines how the committee would work.  Kimberly motioned to adopt the Pool 
Committee Charter.  David seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the motion 
passed. 
 
Stephen motioned to appoint David Lachance to the serve as the Committee Chair on the 
Pool Committee.  Trinh seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the motion passed. 
 

14. David motioned to adjourn the Public Meeting at 7:33 pm. Trinh seconded the motion. 
All were in favor and the motion passed. 

 
15. The Board went into executive sessions at 7:35 pm to discuss legal.  No votes or actions 

were taken. The Board adjourned the executive session at 7:55 pm. 
 
 

 



Circle C Homeowners Association 
Manager’s Report 

June 27, 2022 – July 22, 2022 
 
 

          
  June 27 - July 22, 2022     June 28-July 23, 2021   
229 Violations       194 Violations   
Rubbish/Debris  56  24.45%   101 52.06% 
Front Yard Maintenance  61 26.64%   39 20.10% 
Architectural  18 7.86%   5 2.58% 
Vehicle Storage 11  4.80%   8 4.12% 
Repair of Exterior 
Damages  25 10.92%   23 11.86% 
Exterior Lighting  15 6.55%   9 4.64% 
Driveway  1  .44%   0 0.00% 
Fencing  5 2.18%   2 1.03% 
Use Limitations  20 8.73%   2 1.03% 
Recreational Equipment  3  1.31%   3 1.55% 
Offensive Activities  2 .87%   0 0.00% 
Common Properties  2 .87%   1 0.52% 
Maintenance  10 4.37%   1 0.52% 

      
      
229 Violations By Stage       194 Violations By Stage   
Stage 1/Cooperative 
Letters  181  79.03%   105 89.74% 
Stage 2 Letters  34  14.87%   11 9.40% 
Stage 3 Letters  14  6.11%   1 0.85% 

      
      
229 Violation 
Updates/Creates       

117 Violation 
Updates/Creates   

Closed  117  51.09%   151 44.85% 
New  72 31.44%   72 37.11% 
Escalated  35 15.28%   27 13.92% 
Re-Opened  5 2.18%   8 4% 
Attorney       2 1% 

 
 
 
Administration 
         24 New Homeowner Packets mailed June 24th – July 15th.          
 
 
Financial  



AP checks were signed July 20th with Terri Giles 
 
 
Upcoming Special Events 
  
Aug 1st – Bulk Pick-up for those South of Slaughter Lane 
Aug 12th – Food Trailer Night 
Aug 15th – 1st Day of School 
Aug 29th – Bulk Pick-up for those North of Slaughter Lane 
Sept 5th – Labor Day – HOA Office Closed.  Pools open for Holiday Hours 
 
 
                  Project/Updates   

 
• Verizon is installing fiber along Escarpment from SH45- Davis Lane.  You will notice a lot of 

construction happening on Escarpment on the East side.  They have hit the mainline multiple 
times (which we repaired) and hit the wiring in at least a couple of locations.  This is being 
wired tracked by landscaping.  We are watching this closely due to the fact that this large area 
waters Monday evening – Friday evening, so if we miss a day, the landscaping in that zone will 
not be water for two weeks.  With the extreme heat, the landscaping cannot go that long 
without being watered.  It isn’t something that is noticed until the landscaping starts to die. 

• The city has started on the Corridor Project from Barstow Ave to FM 1826.  They are installing 
the new sidewalk on the Gorzycki (North side) of the street and will start the South side soon.  
Once this project is completed, the storm drain inlet protection controls will be removed.  

• The phones at the Swim Center have been changed.  The new number is 512-363-5578.   
• The Circle C Ranch HOA Facebook page is live and has been very easy to update. 

 
• Capital Projects 

 
2022 Capital Budget Projects include: 

SC – Picnic Tables/Benches       Completed 

GR – Shade Structure        Completed 

CC – Pool Splash Pad UV System                           Completed 
CC – Pool Replaster                Completed 

CC – Pool Slide Repairs/Polishing                     Completed 

CC – Splash Pad Refinishing 
Features  

Will complete in the fall due to 
manufacturer lead times 

Avana – Parking Lot Seal/Stripe                     Completion 



GR – Parking Lot Seal/Stripe                     Completed 

SC – Lounge Chairs Completed 

SC – Wade Pool Bucket Repaint Completed 

Node Clock Replacement Completed 

Rock Work Started 

Escarpment Loop Project Plans will be sent out to bid 

Circle C North Improvements Information has been submitted to the 
City for the permits.  Four permits have been 

received. 

Park Place Mailboxes Mailbox replacements and disposal of the 
old mailboxes 

Construction Repairs Repairs due to construction have been done 
at Bernia, Trissino, Slaughter, La Crosse, 

Escarpment and Archeleta. 
SC Roof Completed 

 
Current or Future Projects 
   Irrigation Infrastructure 
   Signage 
   Monuments 
   Landscape Prep 
   Expansion of CCCC pool 
   Phase II 
   Last shade structure has been installed 



2022 CCHOA INCOME BUDGET

Category Subcategory 2022 Budget Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Totals %

Homeowner Income Homeowner Dues $4,070,000 $38,642.70 $932,973.43 $774,090.60 $109,215.03 $216,101.53 $62,122.20 $2,133,145.49 52%

Homeowner Income Resale Certificates $78,750 $2,925.00 $4,725.00 $4,950.00 $4,725.00 $5,625.00 $5,175.00 $28,125.00 36%

Homeowner Income Transfer Fees I0come $67,200 $3,325.00 $2,275.00 $5,075.00 $4,220.00 $4,900.00 $4,725.00 $24,520.00 36%

Homeowner Income Late Fees Collected $25,000 $1,671.17 $1,374.29 $1,511.26 $663.43 $7,413.52 $1,780.57 $14,414.24 58%

Homeowner Income Lien Admin Fees Income $420 $14.00 $0.00 $14.00 $42.00 $196.00 $42.00 $308.00 73%

Homeowner Income Filing Fee Income $1,680 $56.00 $0.00 $84.82 $168.00 $825.18 $168.00 $1,302.00 78%

Homeowner Income NSF Charges $100 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Homeowner Income Total $4,243,150 $46,633.87 $941,347.72 $785,725.68 $119,033.46 $235,061.23 $74,012.77 $2,201,814.73 52%

Architectural Review Income Architectural Review I0come $10,000 $1,630.00 $1,340.00 $1,465.00 $1,480.00 $1,040.00 $900.00 $7,855.00 79%

Architectural Review I0come Total $10,000 $1,630.00 $1,340.00 $1,465.00 $1,480.00 $1,040.00 $900.00 $7,855.00 79%

Rental Income Office Rent $9,000 $661.50 $1,834.11 $0.00 $661.50 $1,834.11 $0.00 $4,991.22 55%

Rental Income Grill Rent $6,600 $1,075.80 $0.00 $600.25 -$49.75 $1,651.50 $550.50 $3,828.30 58%

Rental Income Total $15,600 $1,737.30 $1,834.11 $600.25 $611.75 $3,485.61 $550.50 $8,819.52 57%

Aquatics Income Pool Programs $60,000 $1,399.00 $2,492.00 $6,893.00 $10,147.00 $15,309.75 $16,442.50 $52,683.25 88%

Aquatics Income Pool Programs - Swim Team $145,500 $14,787.50 $14,055.00 $14,840.00 $18,286.00 $15,756.50 $11,470.00 $89,195.00 61%

Aquatics Income Facility Income $35,000 $3,101.38 $95.00 $6,366.80 $6,739.31 $5,219.99 $6,599.04 $28,121.52 80%

Aquatics Income Total $240,500 $19,287.88 $16,642.00 $28,099.80 $35,172.31 $36,286.24 $34,511.54 $169,999.77 71%

CCCC Income CCCC Facility Rentals $50,000 $5,546.25 $3,723.00 $6,040.00 $4,250.00 $8,548.00 $7,355.00 $35,462.25 71%

CCCC Income Total $50,000 $5,546.25 $3,723.00 $6,040.00 $4,250.00 $8,548.00 $7,355.00 $35,462.25 71%

Landscape Reimbursements Stratus Reimb $97,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,500.00 50%

Landscape Reimbursements COA Reimb $17,600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Landscape Reimbursements Total $114,600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,500.00 42%

Miscellaneous Interest Income $15,000 $272.11 $221.30 $326.99 $341.39 $455.26 $592.48 $2,209.53 15%

Miscellaneous Sales Tax Discount $0 $1.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.13

Miscellaneous Total $15,000 $273.24 $221.30 $326.99 $341.39 $455.26 $592.48 $2,210.66 15%

Cove @ CC Reimbursement Cove @ Circle C HOA $5,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,808.47 $0.00

Rowell Reimbursement The Rowell HOA $95,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,215.78 $0.00 $0.00 $53,215.78 56%

Rimbersement Total $100,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,215.78 $6,808.47 $0.00 $60,024.25 60%

Grand Total $4,788,850.00 $75,108.54 $965,108.13 $822,257.72 $262,604.69 $291,684.81 $117,922.29 $2,534,686.18 53%

2022 CCHOA EXPENSE BUDGET

Category Subcategory 2022 Budget Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Totals %

Commons Area Services Landscape Maint Contract $1,350,112 $114,443.86 $114,443.86 $114,443.86 $114,443.86 $114,443.86 $114,443.86 $686,663.16 51%

Commons Area Services Contract Landscape SC $35,097 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $17,548.86 50%

Commons Area Services Contract Landscape CCCC $35,097 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $2,924.81 $17,548.86 50%

Commons Area Services Contract Landscape AV $24,888 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $12,444.36 50%

Common Area Services Contract Landscape GR $24,888 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $2,074.06 $12,444.36 50%

Common Area Services Common Area Holiday Lighting $48,288 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Commons Area Services Landscape Repairs $115,000 $12,978.63 $37,332.40 $14,967.29 $8,640.00 $9,200.94 $24,674.55 $107,793.81 94%

Commons Area Services Landscape Water Utilities $255,000 $11,951.10 $7,385.12 $7,063.59 $5,827.37 $6,556.34 $20,529.78 $59,313.30 23%

Commons Area Services COA Water Utility Compliance $8,000 $2,275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,275.00 28%

Common Area Services Landscape Electric Utilities $36,000 $2,965.89 $2,670.12 $2,913.14 $2,511.27 $2,581.98 $2,643.83 $16,286.23 45%

Common Area Services Tree Care $75,000 $1,025.14 $7,088.50 $3,300.00 $10,258.50 $2,684.60 $7,500.00 $31,856.74 42%

Commons Area Services Fence Repairs & Maint $7,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $798.56 $798.56 11%

Commons Area Services Electrical Repairs & Maint $12,000 $0.00 $998.54 $0.00 $0.00 $221.05 $0.00 $1,219.59 10%

Common Area Services Neighborhood Maint & Repair $20,000 $0.00 $69.83 $10.81 $293.27 $0.00 $300.00 $673.91 3%



Common Area Services Non Contract Landscape - SC $20,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,268.00 $0.00 $1,268.00 6%

Commons Area Services Total $2,066,370 $155,637.36 $179,986.11 $152,696.43 $151,972.01 $146,954.51 $180,888.32 $968,134.74 47%

Aquatics Facilities Administrative $65,000 $712.73 $543.34 $3,812.45 $3,101.75 $3,646.46 $3,370.75 $15,187.48 23%

Aquatics Facilities Supplies - Pool $27,500 $1,541.52 $102.80 $3,336.84 $917.94 $5,005.01 $5,423.81 $16,327.92 59%

Aquatics Facilities Supplies - Chemicals $74,000 $1,743.30 $2,971.70 $4,238.08 $6,551.33 $5,646.72 $8,337.11 $29,488.24 40%

Aquatics Facilities Supplies & Fees - Swim Team $22,000 $283.72 $1,353.70 $1,879.33 $2,176.96 $897.53 $956.88 $7,548.12 34%

Aquatics Facilities Maintenance - Pool $94,600 $1,411.98 $6,359.59 $3,778.07 $1,472.62 $5,370.17 $5,957.20 $24,349.63 26%

Aquatics Facilities Maintenance - Building $67,900 $609.96 $3,027.87 $3,658.41 $3,143.19 $1,743.15 $4,490.65 $16,673.23 25%

Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Staff $751,650 $19,669.99 $27,096.25 $57,409.26 $45,437.56 $54,457.78 $112,861.66 $316,932.50 42%

Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Programming Staff $37,000 $290.24 $349.24 $1,969.08 $1,964.67 $3,018.90 $5,257.47 $12,849.60 35%

Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Swim Team $138,550 $6,605.31 $7,461.01 $11,181.42 $7,864.63 $8,251.59 $6,463.60 $47,827.56 35%

Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Water $30,000 $2,035.04 $1,844.92 $1,636.46 $2,261.26 $2,077.13 $2,069.82 $11,924.63 40%

Aquatics Facilities Avana _Utilities-Water $6,000 $166.60 $166.60 $166.60 $166.60 $100.85 $531.31 $1,298.56 22%

Aquatics Facilities GR- Utilities - Water $4,000 $205.41 $188.14 $181.57 $224.92 $261.56 $228.20 $1,289.80 32%

Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Electric $28,000 $1,344.67 $2,603.90 $2,118.00 $1,958.34 $974.43 $1,972.45 $10,971.79 39%

Aquatics Facilities Avana - Utilities- Electric $12,000 $922.72 $1,023.15 $925.60 $881.00 $935.57 $1,004.57 $5,692.61 47%

Aquatics Facilities GR -Utilities-Electric $6,000 $441.79 $443.06 $564.82 $400.17 $409.22 $430.96 $2,690.02 45%

Aquatics Facilities Utilities - Natural Gas $32,000 $3,845.36 $5,531.33 $7,233.03 $4,582.08 $2,608.89 $562.90 $24,363.59 76%

Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Telephone/Internet $15,000 $540.51 $2,697.10 $783.66 $995.57 $545.53 $545.53 $6,107.90 41%

Aquatics Facilities Avana - Telephone/Internet $5,000 $182.16 $210.62 $171.72 $171.48 $171.23 $171.97 $1,079.18 22%

Aquatics Facilities GR- Telephone/Internet $5,000 $219.67 $136.57 $108.19 $256.92 $164.29 $184.38 $1,070.02 21%

Aquatic Facilities Total $1,421,200 $42,772.68 $64,110.89 $105,152.59 $84,528.99 $96,286.01 $160,821.22 $553,672.38 39%

Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Water $27,000 $351.30 $375.93 $561.35 $1,065.55 $707.82 $630.68 $3,692.63 14%

Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Electric $24,000 $751.13 $1,530.49 $1,739.12 $1,081.71 $1,310.14 $1,789.08 $8,201.67 34%

Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Telephone/Internet $9,000 $664.07 $664.07 $676.72 $676.63 $676.63 $676.63 $4,034.75 45%

Circle C Community Ctr  Events Payroll $6,000 $114.53 $111.03 $521.06 $763.87 $782.62 $698.20 $2,991.31 50%

Circle  C Community Center Maintenance - Building $50,000 $1,297.23 $4,138.76 $2,455.83 $3,059.00 $3,020.95 $4,085.66 $18,057.43 36%

Circle C Community Ctr Total $116,000 $3,178.26 $6,820.28 $5,954.08 $6,646.76 $6,498.16 $7,880.25 $36,977.79 32%

Maintenance Operations Office Supplies $1,200 $64.89 $0.00 $111.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.70 15%

Maintenance Operations Employee Education $1,200 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $188.68 $0.00 $413.68 34%

Maintenance Operations Uniforms $1,800 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Maintenance Operations Staff Recruitment $300 $0.00 $35.00 $0.00 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 35%

Maintenance Operations Safety Equip/Supplies $1,400 $337.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $337.42 24%

Maintenance Operations Maintenance Payroll $180,000 $14,013.80 $14,013.80 $21,020.70 $14,013.80 $14,013.80 $14,094.56 $91,170.46 51%

Maintenance Operations Pool Tech $69,000 $3,076.94 $3,076.94 $4,615.41 $2,150.01 $0.00 $0.00 $12,919.30 19%

Maintenance Operations Payroll Taxes $15,000 $1,409.78 $1,332.36 $1,839.97 $1,220.12 $1,251.06 $1,311.61 $8,364.90 56%

Maintenance Operations Computer/Software $1,400 $0.00 $1,037.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $128.63 $1,166.39 83%

Maintenance Operations Tools/Supplies $5,000 $1,217.44 $372.14 $386.76 $0.00 $1,347.71 $0.00 $3,324.05 66%

Maintenance Operations Office Furniture $600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Maintenance Operations Total $276,900 $20,345.27 $19,868.00 $27,974.65 $17,453.93 $16,801.25 $15,534.80 $117,977.90 43%

HOA Operations Office Supplies $9,000 $1,648.12 $188.60 $532.83 $42.57 $119.74 $212.63 $2,744.49 30%

HOA Operations Equip & Maintenance $15,000 $401.41 $151.46 $1,208.92 $617.91 $151.46 $116.35 $2,647.51 18%

HOA Operations HOA Owned Vehicle Expense $8,000 $177.22 $1,350.86 $219.01 $304.52 $86.41 $99.06 $2,237.08 28%

HOA Operations Postage $18,000 $3,619.56 $2,454.12 $592.30 $806.90 $342.38 $3,405.78 $11,221.04 62%

HOA Operations Web Operations $3,000 $20.47 $955.54 $0.00 $146.11 $23.03 $85.07 $1,230.22 41%

HOA Operations Printing $3,000 $405.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.29 $2,061.01 $3,717.24 124%

HOA Operations HOA Meetings $5,000 $3,575.70 $0.00 $757.25 $127.92 $144.26 $74.57 $4,679.70 94%

HOA Operations Deed Restrictions $5,000 $708.56 $90.00 $0.00 $708.56 $0.00 $0.00 $1,507.12 30%

HOA Operations HOA Special Events $30,000 $0.00 $139.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,736.70 $3,875.70 13%

HOA Operations Professional Fees $2,000 $0.00 $1,520.96 $886.72 $683.43 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.11 155%

HOA Operations Total $98,000 $10,556.98 $6,850.54 $4,197.03 $3,437.92 $2,117.57 $9,791.17 $36,951.21 38%

Financial Management Management Services $115,000 $9,276.30 $9,276.30 $9,276.30 $9,276.30 $9,276.30 $9,276.30 $55,657.80 48%

Financial Management Resale Certificate $17,500 $650.00 $850.00 $1,100.00 $1,250.00 $1,300.00 $1,100.00 $6,250.00 36%

Financial Management Lien Filing Administrative Fees $2,500 $104.00 $0.00 $1,110.00 $104.00 $26.00 $234.00 $1,578.00 63%

Financial Management Bank Fees $38,000 $3,178.95 -$1,876.69 $10,458.78 $8,885.74 $2,849.48 $6,182.36 $29,678.62 78%

Financial Management CPA/Audit $8,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%



Finacial Management Interest - Texas Partners Bank $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,534.70 $146.92 -$12.59 $1,669.03 #DIV/0!

Financial Management Total $181,000 $13,209.25 $8,249.61 $21,945.08 $21,050.74 $13,598.70 $16,780.07 $94,833.45 52%

HOA Management Management Payroll $190,000 $14,377.88 $14,655.28 $20,823.62 $14,152.08 $10,993.61 $10,262.09 $85,264.56 45%

HOA Management Management Payroll Taxes $15,000 $1,457.93 $1,403.91 $1,868.33 $1,298.66 $1,051.31 $1,019.94 $8,100.08 54%

HOA Management Mileage Reimbursement $6,000 $364.46 $294.26 $428.22 $248.04 $272.03 $418.46 $2,025.47 34%

HOA Management Insurance Stipend $54,000 $5,117.72 $3,624.92 $2,878.52 $3,703.95 $2,566.94 $5,170.50 $23,062.55 43%

HOA Management Cont Ed & Skills Enhancement $2,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

HOA Management Total $267,000 $21,317.99 $19,978.37 $25,998.69 $19,402.73 $14,883.89 $16,870.99 $118,452.66 44%

Architectural Review ExpensesArchitectural Review Expenses $7,500 $1,385.50 $1,139.00 $1,620.25 $1,292.00 $884.00 $765.00 $7,085.75 94%

Architectural Review Expenses Total $7,500 $1,385.50 $1,139.00 $1,620.25 $1,292.00 $884.00 $765.00 $7,085.75 94%

Legal Services Legal Services $20,000 $0.00 $2,325.00 $540.00 $315.00 -$675.00 $270.00 $2,775.00 14%

Legal Services Total $20,000 $0.00 $2,325.00 $540.00 $315.00 -$675.00 $270.00 $2,775.00 14%

Taxes Property $5,500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Taxes Income/Franchise Taxes $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116.19 $116.19 #DIV/0!

Taxes Total $5,500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116.19 $116.19 2%

Insurance General, Property, Boiler & Auto, Umbrella $78,000 $6,755.36 $6,761.36 $6,600.00 $13,516.74 $33.74 $6,698.11 $40,365.31 52%

Insurance Auto $5,000 $431.09 $431.09 $618.82 $862.18 $23.50 $431.09 $2,797.77 56%

Insurance D & O Insurance $12,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$10,537.14 -$10,537.14 -88%

Insurance Worker's Comp $16,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Insurance Total $111,000 $7,186.45 $7,192.45 $7,218.82 $14,378.92 $57.24 -$3,407.94 $32,625.94 29%

Community Enhancement Donations $1,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Community Enhancement Association Memberships $2,000 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 3%

Community Enhancement Total $3,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Reserve Transfer $215,380 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Grand Total $4,788,850 $275,590 $316,520 $353,298 $320,479 $297,406 $406,310 $1,969,603 41%

Expected Reserve 

Expenditures and 

Capital Improvement 

for 2022 YTD

SC Pincnic Tables/Bench $5,400 $4,743.39

GR Shade Structure $39,000 $37,773.83

CC Pool Splash Pad $9,000 $8,995.58

CC Pool Replaster $84,000 $80,440.67

CC Pool Slide Repairs $6,500 $5,408.75

CC Splash Pad Refinish $4,500 $0.00

AV Parking Lot Seal/Stripe $7,200 $6,743.70

GR Parking Lot Seal/Stripe $5,800 $5,372.22

SC Lounge Chairs $8,200 $8,221.00

SC Wade Pool Bucket $5,500 $6,370.00

Node Clock Replacement $75,000 $75,000.00

Rock Work $50,000 $21,243.05

Escarpment Project $340,000 $2,470.00

CCN Improvement $200,000 $3,329.76

Construction Repairs $50,000 $25,678.60

SC Roof $0 $26,412.44

Mailbox Replacement $0 $17,770.58

Drip Irrigation/Escarpment $0 $31,500.00

CCCC AC Repair $0 $13,374.63

Total $890,100 $380,848.20



Total Capital Budget Projects $890,100.00 $380,848.20

Grand Total Expenses $5,678,950.00



Circle C Landscape
Board Report

Jul-22
Weather

General: Record Hot Temperatures for June and July

Rainfall Total: less than .25 inches
Temperature:
Major Events: All days in July over 100 degrees

Worsening Drought.  COA is in Stage 1 water restrictions

Maintenance Services
General: Mowing rotation on all areas

Weeding: Bed weeding rotation ongoing

Trimming: Ongoing Slaughter Lane Corridor areas

Mulching: Ongoing

Outlying Areas
Filter Pond, CCCC weedeated, trash removed
Outlying mail centers cleaned and weed-eated
Circle C Park bush hog mowing complete
Rough Cut areas Slaughter bush hog mowing complete
Rough Cut areas Escarpment bush hog mowing complete
Outlying Rough Cut Areas complete

Redmond complete
Sierra Ridge complete
South Bay complete
SH 45/Spruce Canyon complete
Mundomar complete
Gandia complete
Wildflower Park complete
LaCrosse areas complete
Swim Center areas complete
Pocket areas complete

Irrigation
All irrigation is on
General repairs throughout
Construction repairs 
Hand watering manual valve turn on 
Hand watering trees with mychorrhzea



Rock Work
Circle C North repair complete--level and repair
Vintage Place Park, flat rock repair

granite path repair

Trees
Extra trimming

Avana Amenity Center
Greyrock Amenity Center
Vintage Place Park

Construction Damage and Projects

Slaughter and Vinemont
Construction Complete

Landscape Repairs Underway
Rock work at west side return
Fix rock work at median

Escarpment. Verizon Bore
Additional main line hits
Repaired main line
Repaired heads and lateral lines
Troubleshooting for wiring nicks underway
Damaged turf areas not repaired

Escarpment Street Light Repair
still need repairs to turf areas

Bear Creek Elementary:  
Locate uncapped lateral line under sod
Fix bubblers
Continue repairs on Lot 44

LaCrosse Mopac West
construction complete
landscape and irrigation repairs needed

LaCrosse Mopac East
construction complete
landscape and irrigation repairs needed



Circle C Aquatics

Jun-22 YTD Jun-22 YTD Jun-22 YTD Jun-22 YTD Jun-22 YTD

Resident Entries 7,596 19,712 4,959 5,909 3,760 5,027 1,221 1,532 17,520 32,164

Unique Residents 2,902 4,442 2,705 3,107 1,741 2,119 560 632 5,377 6,401

Unique Households 1,134 1,603 918 1,058 601 709 186 210 1,854 2,159

Guest Entries 624 1,108 500 554 248 304 63 71 1,123 1,752

Other Entries 3,502 9,764 3,502 9,764

Average Hourly Count

Average % of Capacity

Max Hourly Count

Total Entries 11,722 30,584 5,459 6,463 4,008 5,331 1,284 1,603 22,145 43,680

Jun-22 YTD Jun-22 YTD Jun-22 YTD Jun-22 YTD Jun-22 YTD

Water Rescues 1 4 1 2 0 0 2 6

First Aid Responses 8 21 5 13 1 1 1 1 15 36

Sudden Illness Treatments 3 3 0 0 0 3 3

Patron Behavior Incidents 1 2 1 0 1 1 4

Biohazard Cleanups 0 0 0 0 7 7

Suspensions/Expulsions 0 0 0 0 0 0

EMS/911 Callouts 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

Total Incidents 12 29 6 16 1 1 1 2 20 48

Incident per Entry Ratio 0.10% 0.09% 0.11% 0.25% 0.02% 0.02% 0.08% 0.12% 0.09% 0.11%

Revenue
Aquatics Programs

Swim Team

Guest Fees

Area Reservations

Facility Rentals

Lane Rentals

Other Facility Income

Total Aquatics Revenue

Reservations & 

Rentals
Area Reservations

Facility Rentals

Lap Lane Reservations

Total Reservations

Resident Stats

Homeowners

Renters

New Memberships

Totals

June-22 Spring Operations

Facility Usage
Swim Center

Community 

Center
Avaña Greyrock Total

34 62 27 10

16% 35% 18% 6%

188

Incidents
Swim Center

Community 

Center
Avaña Greyrock

 $            16,442.50  $         52,683.25 Select Swim Team 66

165 74 31

Total

Jun-22 YTD Programs Jun-22

 $            11,470.00  $         89,195.00 Masters Swimming 14

 $              3,559.00  $           5,299.00 Group Swim Lessons 0

 $              1,400.00  $           1,400.00 Private Swim Lessons 308

 $                 475.00  $           1,200.00 Water Aerobics 24

 $                 300.00  $         17,317.16 Certification Courses 22

 $                 865.04  $           2,905.36 WSI Course 0

 $            34,511.54  $       169,999.77 Total Participants 438

Jun-22 YTD Aquatics Staffing Jun-22

6 6 Lifeguards/Head Guards 123

0 5 Front Desk Staff 21

121 801 Instructors/Coaches 13

127 812 Total Staff 157

Individuals Households
Members / 

Household

17,071 5,524 3.09

18,432 5,939 3.10

1,361 415 3.28

1,214 411



Circle C HOA 
Maintenance Report for Board July 2022 

Prepared by Robert Bardeleben -Facilities Director 
 

 
   We have hired for the Full Time Pool Maintenance Technician and are still looking to 
fill one part time position.  
We had another price increase of 30% on bulk chlorine. We are still working to conserve 
as much water and chemicals as possible during this intense heat wave.        
We are exploring security camera software upgrades as our current system is becoming 
outdated and we are having some compatibility issues with newer cameras. 
 
 SWIM CENTER COMPOUND/Maintenance Offices 

• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance have been completed 
• Minor Equipment and Facility Repairs Made 

COMMUNITY CENTER 
• Routine inspections and maintenance have been completed  

COMMUNITY CENTER POOL 
• Routine cleaning and maintenance have been performed. 
• Minor Repairs have been completed on equipment and facility. 

NEIGHBORHOOD 
• Minor repairs have been completed as needed 
• We are looking to replace the picnic tables at the Swim Center Playground as well 

as refinish the basketball court. More to come on this. 
AVANA AMENITIES CENTER 

• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance have been completed 
• Minor repairs have been made 

GREY ROCK AMENITIES CENTER 
• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance have been completed 
• Minor repairs have been made 

 
. 
 













































From:
To:
Subject:
Date:

Pool Committee App.
Thursday, July 7, 2022 8:11:37 PM

Hello,

Please find my completed pool committee information below. Thanks!

CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 
POOL COMMITTEE (SWIM AT YOUR OWN

RISK) QUESTIONNAIRE

 









1. How long have you lived in Circle C?
5.5 years

2. Do you have a current pool card?
Yes

3. Do you use the Circle C Pools?  Which one(s)?
Yes. Greyrock, Main Pool, and Avaña.

4. Are you a lap swimmer or belong to a swim team?
No, but my husband is a regular lap swimmer at the main pool.

5. What skills or expertise can you bring to the Pool Committee?
Familiar with HOA contracts & insurance from a previous HOA board position.
Extensive experience with public policy and public outreach.

6. Do you have any issues communicating/collaborating through email?
No.



7. Can you participate in virtual meetings (ZOOM)?
Yes.

8. Have you read the Pool Committee Charter and are you able to work within the
scope of the charter?

Yes.

9. Are you familiar with the CCHOA Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions?
Yes.

-Danielle



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION  
POOL COMMITTEE (SWIM AT YOUR OWN RISK) QUESTIONNAIRE 

Name:   Brad Barnhill 

Date: 7/7/2022 

Email address: 

 Daytime Phone:  

Evening Phone: 

1. How long have you lived in Circle C?
3years

2. Do you have a current pool card?
Yes

3. Do you use the Circle C Pools?  Which one(s)?
Yes … greyrock

4. Are you a lap swimmer or belong to a swim team?
No

5. What skills or expertise can you bring to the Pool Committee?
Served on last neighborhood HOA architecture committee

6. Do you have any issues communicating/collaborating through email?
No issue at all

7. Can you participate in virtual meetings (ZOOM)?
Yes

8. Have you read the Pool Committee Charter and are you able to work within the scope of the charter?
Yes

9. Are you familiar with the CCHOA Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions?
Not by heart but can reference them as necessary to make a decision.



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION  
POOL COMMITTEE (SWIM AT YOUR OWN RISK) QUESTIONNAIRE 

Name:   Jennifer (Jen) Lee 

Date: 07/14/22 

Email address: 

 Daytime Phone: 

Evening Phone:

1. How long have you lived in Circle C? Myself three (3) years and my spouse 20 years.

2. Do you have a current pool card? Yes

3. Do you use the Circle C Pools?  Which one(s)? Yes- mostly Grey Rock and sometimes Avana

4. Are you a lap swimmer or belong to a swim team? No

5. What skills or expertise can you bring to the Pool Committee? I have extensive (20+ years) of experience
serving on community- and client-serving boards and committees in government, public health, academic,
and private organization settings. People say that I am skilled at working on teams to bring people together
and find middle ground on challenging (and not-so-challenging) issues. I am always happy to collaborate on
initiatives, especially to ease the burden of others by doing extra tasks.

6. Do you have any issues communicating/collaborating through email? Not at all

7. Can you participate in virtual meetings (ZOOM)? Yes

8. Have you read the Pool Committee Charter and are you able to work within the scope of the charter? Yes and
yes

9. Are you familiar with the CCHOA Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions? Yes

Thank you!!! 



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION  
POOL COMMITTEE (SWIM AT YOUR OWN RISK) QUESTIONNAIRE 

Name: Charles Shorter   

Date: July 7, 2022 

Email address: 

 Daytime Phone: 

 Evening Phone: 

1. How long have you lived in Circle C? 3 ½ years (DEC 2018)

2. Do you have a current pool card? Yes

3. Do you use the Circle C Pools?  Yes Which one(s)? Swim Center; Avaña; Community Center

4. Are you a lap swimmer or belong to a swim team? Daughter is a Circle C Seal

5. What skills or expertise can you bring to the Pool Committee? Head Age Group Parent for Circle C Seals

6. Do you have any issues communicating/collaborating through email? No

7. Can you participate in virtual meetings (ZOOM)? Yes

8. Have you read the Pool Committee Charter and are you able to work within the scope of the charter? Yes

9. Are you familiar with the CCHOA Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions? Yes



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 
POOL COMMITTEE (SWIM AT YOUR OWN RISK) QUESTIONNAIRE 

Name: Austin Douglas 

Date; July 7th 2022 

Email address; 

 Daytime Phone: 

Evening Phone: same 

1. How long have you lived in Circle C?
3 years 

2. Do you have a current pool card? 
Yes

3. Do you use the Circle C Pools? Which one(s)? 
Yes. Mostly the main lap pool, community center, and avana. 

4. Arc you a lap swimmer or belong to a swim team? 
No 

5. What skills or expertise can you bring to the Pool Committee'? 
I got registered as a lifeguard in college and spent 10 years as a Navy SEAL. ! am now in the Austin Fire 
Department Special Operations Battalion and thereby certified in water rescue. l'm also an EMT. 

6. Do you have any issues communicating/collaborating through email'? 
No. I'd prefer it. 

7. Can you participate in vi11ua! meetings (ZOOM)?
Depends on the time.

8. Have you read the Pool Committee Chai1er and are you ab!e to work within the scope of the charter? 
Yes 

9. Are you familiar with the CCHOA Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions? 
I am. 
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